This certificate shall only be copied 1 of 9 M D Shearman FinstMC
in its entirety and without change  Managing Director
EC Type Examination Certificate CML 15ATEX1040X Issue 0
1 Equipment intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive 94/9/EC
2 Equipment Threaded Adaptors, Reducers, Unions, Couplers and Blanking Plugs
3 Manufacturer CCG Cable Terminations PTY LTD
4 Address 33-37 Forge Road,

The Range of Threaded Adaptors, Reducers, Unions, Couplers and Blanking Plugs are designed for
inserting into enclosures having threaded entries, as appropriate for the type of protection.
The following details the Model Nomenclature:
Product Name Model
Nomenclature
Product Name Model
Nomenclature
Threaded Adaptors AGZZZGYYYE Threaded Blanking Plugs PPFGZZZER
Threaded Reducers RGZZZGYYYE
Where: Threaded Unions UGZZZGYYYE
Threaded Couplers CGZZZGYYYE P = PLUG (Blanking element)
Where:
F = TYPE
 S = STOPPER
A = ADAPTOR  D = DOME HEAD
R = REDUCER  H = HEX HEAD
U = UNION G = THREADFORM
C = COUPLER  M = METRIC
G = THREADFORM  N = NPT
 M = METRIC  B = BSP
 N = NPT  BSPT = BSPT
 B = BSP  P = PG
 BSPT = BSPT  G = EUROPE G (PARALLEL)
 P = PG  GK = GK (TAPER)
 G = EUROPE G (PARALLEL)  R = R (PARALLEL)
 GK = GK (TAPER)  RK = RK (TAPER)
 R =  R (PARALLEL)  PF = JAPAN PF (PARALLEL)
 RK = RK (TAPER)  K = K mpy (TAPER)
 PF = JAPAN PF (PARALLEL) ZZZ = THREAD SIZE
 K = K mpy (TAPER) E = Ex COMPONENT
ZZZ = MALE THREAD SIZE
YYY =  FEMAL THREAD SIZE
E = Ex COMPONENT
  CML 15ATEX1040X
  Issue 0
This certificate shall only be copied 3 of 9 Version: 4.0  Approval: Approved
in its entirety and without change
Where the thread size coding is as follows:
Metric sizes BSP/NPT sizes
016 = M16 020 = M20 012 = ½”  034 = ¾”
025 = M25 032 = M32 001 = 1” 114 = 1¼”
040 =M40 050 = M50 112 = 1½”  002 = 2”
063 = M63 075 = M75 212 = 2½” 003 = 3”
080 = M80 090 = M90 312 = 3½” 004 = 4”
100 = M100
For metric threads the pitch is:-
• M75 and smaller has 1.5mm pitch (minimum thread length 12mm) as standard with an
optional pitch of 2mm (minimum thread length 16mm)
• M80 and larger has 2 mm pitch (minimum thread length 16mm) as standard with an optional
pitch of 1,5mm (minimum thread length 12mm).
Threaded Adaptors and Reducers
The Range of Threaded Adaptors and Reducers are used to convert a threaded entry from one
thread size or type to another.  The devices are manufactured from brass (nickel plated), stainless
steel, mild steel or bronze.  A non-metallic washer/gasket may be utilised on all non-tapered threads
to ensure IP66/67/68 (2m cont) ratings.  The parallel threaded and NPT devices maintain an IP65
rating with no washer fitted.  The size and thread forms are shown in Tables 1 to 4 below:
Table 1, Metric to Metric
Male
(Metric)
Size
Female (Metric) Size
M16 M20 M25 M32 M40 M50 M63 M75 M80 M90 M100
M16 A A A
M20 R A A A
M25 R R A A A
M32 R R R A A A
M40 R R R R A A A
M50 R R R R R A A A
M63 R R R R R R A A A
M75 R R R R R R R A A A
M80 R R R R R R R R A A A